L & o A b AN,
X : PR e N Gde 3 5
= . X 2:"36'}»*‘ %f'" =
2 55 TR SR i LR N R AT o MY 3

City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had been
received for the contract for Vine Street Paving, East of Lower
Sacramento Road and Houston Lane Paving, South of Victor Road:

RN
PRI UM

T

o

' BICDER Vine Street Houston Lane

» Alt. 1 Alt. 11 Alt. 1 Als. N
C. C. Woods $17,496.00 $20,110.00 $13,985.00 $14,775.00
Granite 19,600.00 17,992.00 17,070.00 16,514.00
Ferreira 24,886.46 22,985.82 17,494.20 16,836.90
Teichert 22,398.00 22,398.00 18,909.00 18,909.00

ARARD- :

CONTRACT FOR  Following recommendation of the City Manager, Council, on motion
VINE STREET of Councilman Pinkerton, Murphy second, adopted Resolution No.
PAVING, EAST  82-101 awarding the contract for Vine Street Paving, East of

OF LOMWER Lower Sacramento Road and Houston Lane Paving, South of Victor
SACRAMENTO Road to Claude C. Wood Company, the low bidder, in the amount of
ROAD AND $31,481 and approved a Special Allocation in the amount of
HOUSTON 535,000 for the project.

LANE PAVING,

SOUTH OF

VICTOR KOAD

RES. NO.
82-101




N 7

ClTY OF LOD' COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT \

City Council

FROH: ) City o v
DATE: September 1, 1932
SuBJECT: Contract tour Vine Stieet Paving, East of Lower Sacramento Road

and Housten Lane Paving, South of Victor Road

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for Vine Street
Paving, €ast of Lower Sacramento Road and Houston Lane Paving, South of
Victor Road, to CLAUDE C. WOOD COMPANY, the low bidder, in the amount of
$31,481, and approve a special allocatlon of $35,000 for the project.

e G L B e S e s e SR

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were ap-
proved by the City Council on Wednesday, August 18, 1982. Bids were opened
on Wednesday, September !, 1982, and the following four bids were recelived:

. . Vine Street Houston Lane
BiooeR - LOCATION — mir. Alt. 1) Al | M. 11
C. C. Wood»  lodi $17.496.00  $20,110.00 $13,985.00 $14,775.00
Grunite Stockton 19,600.00 17.,992.00 17.,076.00 16,5'4.00
Ferreira Sauramentou 24 886 .46+ 22,985 .82~ 17,494,205 16,836.90»
Teichert Stockton 22,398.00 22,398.00 18,509.00 18,909.00
Engincer 's Eutimale 14,734.00 15,043.00 12,005.00 12,280.00

ACorrected tigure.
A tubulation ol the Lids has also bevn attached.

Althouyh the bidsy are over the estimate, it is recommended that the project be
awarded. The estimate did not consider the higher unil cost of asphalt concrete
tor o piopeat this small

This project is proposed in the 1982783 Cupitol tmprovement Program. In order
to procecd por previous Louncit direction, a Special Allocation is needed. The
recommended funding is as follows:

520,000 subdivision Paving Rescrve
$15,000 Transportation Development Act Fund

Jack L F‘<)H,‘;}'~.u
Public works Divvaton

JERIRCE /et (At achon i)
APPROVED- FILE NO.

\ CWENRY A. GLAVES, Tity Manager }'




VINE STREET FAVING, East of

t ower Sacramsnto Road

'¥t§b§f§fién>ef_btd§‘reéelved:Séptember 1,

HOUSTON LANE PAVING, Sout’ «f Victor Road 1982
VINE STREET PAVING '
ALTERNATE | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE ALTERNATE 1), ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
ITEM  APPROXIMATE UNIT TOTAL (TEM APPROX IMATE T UNIT TOTAL
NO. QUANTITY QTZCRIPTION PRICE PRICE NO. QUANTITY . DESCRIPTION PRICE PRICE
1. 326 CcY Pooeay Excava= 1. 230 CcY Roadway Excavation (F) $ 7.50 $1,725.00
tiea (F) s 7.50 $ 2,4b5.00 2. 456 Ton Asphalt Concrete 26.75 12,198.00
2. 390 Ton : 10.50 4,995.00 3. 6 EA Adjust Water Valve/
F . .
3. 262 Ton Asshn1t Concrete 27.00 7,074.00 Monument Frame to Grade  120.00 720.00
e Ive/ b, -2 EA Adjust Hanhole fFrame to
4 6 €A Adiust Water Valve Grade 200.00 400.00
: ~2nt Frame to
120.00 720.00 TOTAL ALTERNATE 11
5. 2 EA Adtust Manhole |
Freo to Grade 200.00 bOO 00
. ALTERNATE | §14,734.00
HOUSTON LANE PAVING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE INGINEER'S ESTIMATE
1. 220 CY AncZuny Excavas
tioa (F) § 7.50 § 1.650.00 b, 150 ¢CY Roacway Eacavation iF) § 7.50 0§ §.i25.00
2. 250 Ton sgoragate Base 10.50 2,525.90 2. 340 Ton Assgnalt Concrate 26.75 3,295.00
3. . 210 Ton Aszcm=1g Concrete 27.00 5,670.00 3. 3 EA Adjust Water Yalve/
4 3 EA A,?,Af dater Yalve/ Monument Frame to Grade 120.00 160.00
< i EA ~giust *annole Frame to
120.00 3160.00 Grade 200.00 220.00
5. 1« EA 2djeee Manhole S 3300 5F t{usarade Aesair 0.50 i .350.00
Fro-r to Grade 200.00 230.00
6. 3000 SF §uh-rade Repair 3.50 +.500.00 PITAL ALTERAATE 11 312.280.00
ot ALTERNATE o 512.005.00

denot»s fin lkpay qu:

nxﬂv?'\“
nhi L




N A

|

e e st e SR e e R i T e

VINE STREET PAY!™ "

ALTERNATE |
ITEM L.
NO. Wooo
I. $ 6.00
2. 10.00
3. 40.00
b, 130.00
5. 190.00
TOTAL ALTER-
NATE 1
_ALTERNATE 11
" S ‘3000
2, 35.00
3. 130.00
L, 190.00
TOTAL ALTER-
NATE 11

~ 1,956.00

3,900.00
10,480.00
780.00
_380.00

'7,496.00

15,960.00
780.00

__380.00

"70,110.00

HOUSTON LANE PAY ™ -

'‘ALTERNATE |

]' S 7-00
2. 10.00
3. 40.00
b, 145,00
5. 210.00
6. 0.30
TOTAL ALTER-
INATE |
ALTERNATE 11
1. $ 10.00°
2‘ 3“.50
3. 145.00
b, 210.00
5. 0.30
ATOTAL ALTER-
NATE 1|1

LT AR AN T

5 1,540.00
2,500.00
8,400,00

435.00
210,00
~900.00

13,9850.00

© 1,500.00
11,730.00
435.00
210.00

900.00

$14,775.00

GRANITE

CONSTRUCT ION
$ 15.00 $ 4,890.00
12.00 . 4,680.00
35.00 9,170.00
109.00 600.00
130.00 269.00
$19,600.00
$ 16.00 $ 3,680.00
100.00 600.00
130.00 260.00
$ 20.00 $ 4,400.00
12.00 3,000.00
35.00 7.350.00
100.00 300.00
130.00 130.00
0.63 1,890.00
$17,070.00
$ 23.00 $ 3,450.00
31.60 10,744.00
100.00 300.00
130.00 130.00
0.63 1,850.00

$16,514.00

FRANK

FERREIRA PAVING
$ 24.32 $ 6,928,
13.56 5,288.
39.77 10,519,
125.00 750.
250.00 500.
$2h,886.
$ 20.81 < 4,786,
37.17 16,949,
125.00 750.
250.00 500.
$22,985,
$ 19.03 S 4,186,
10.75 2,687.
L3, Ly 3,095,
125.00 375
250.00 250.
.30 900.
S17.494,
S 20.9) $ 3,136,
35.81 12.178.
125.00 375.
125.00 250.
0.30 - 900.
$16,836.

32
ko
74
00
00

L6

30
52
00
00

82

60
50
10

.00

00
00

20

50
50
00
00
00

90

S 19.
13.
37.

150.
270.

S 21.
35.
178.
270.

w
[ -
~1 U
v OO O —

o<

S 1.

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

Q0
.00
.CO

an

LUV
.00
.36

20

36.C0

178.
270.

¢o
co

$ 6,134.00
5,070.00
9,694.00

900.00
540.00

$22,398.00

S 4,830.00
15,960.00
1,068.00
540.00

$22,398.00

$ %,620.C0
L,500.00
7.280.090
453,00
270.00
1,080.00

$18.909.00

$ L4.785.00
12,240.00
534.00
276.00
1,080.00

$18,909.00



7 f/

o\

RESOLUTION NO. 82-101

AWARD - Contract for Vine Street Paving, East of
Lover SAﬂramento Roaed and Houston Lane

Doyl 5 S T 1
PRV TR AR I SR P LI LT sy

VHTREAS, in answer 0 notice July published in accordanoo
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were
received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on
September 1, 1982 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for Vine Street
Paving, East of Lower Sacramento Roz2 and Houston Lane Paving,
South of Victor Road as described in the specifications therefor
approved by the City Council August 12, 1982; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BIDDER VINE STREET , HOUSTON LANE

Alt. 1 Alt. 11 Alt. 1 Alt. II
C. C. VWoods $17,426.00 $20,110.00 $13,985.00 $1u4,775.00
Granite 19,600.00 17,992.00 17,070.00 16,514.00
Ferreira 24,886.46 22,985.82 17,494.20 16,836.90
Teichert 22,398.00 22,398.00 18,909.00 18,909.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made
to the low bldder, Claude C. Wood Company,

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the
City of Lodi that award of contract for Vine Strer. raving, East of
Lower Sacramento Road and louston Lane Paving, South of Victor Road
be and the same is hereby made to Claude C. Wood Company, the low
bidder, in the amount of $31,u81.00.

Dated: September 1, 1982

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-101 was passed
and adopted by the City Ccuncil of the City of Lodi
in a regular meeting held September 1, 1982 by the
following vote:

Ayes: Council Membe.~s - Snider, Murphy, Olson
Pinkerton, and Reid

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Ccuncil Members - None

éﬁuu)?@'

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk




